M Gma“ chunk Wong <wong.chunk@gmail.com>

lllegal detention by Malaysia Immigration Officer

ACP Gurcharan Singh A/L Udham Singh <gurcharan@rmp.gov.my> Thu, Mar 24, 2022 at 5:43 PM
To: chunk Wong <wong.chunk@gmail.com>

Dear Mr. Wong Chun Khuen,

Interpol Bukit Aman is taking necessary action about your report. I've requested Interpol
Malaysia to respond soonest. You or your Counsel may also email Interpol Bukit Aman for
further verification.

Thank you.

ACP Gurcharan Singh
Counsellor (Liaison)

High Commission of Malaysia
Singapore

From: "chunk Wong" <wong.chunk@gmail.com>

To: "ACP Gurcharan Singh A/L Udham Singh" <gurcharan@rmp.gov.my>

Cc: "CONSULAR OFFICER" <consular@mhc.org.sg>, mohdzulfikar@moha.gov.my,
azdianee@moha.gov.my

Sent: Tuesday, 15 March, 2022 21:14:52

Subject: Re: [Automated Acknowledgement] Re: lllegal detention by Malaysia Immigration
Officer

Dear Sir,
Attached are the four police reports that | did not receive any reply from interpol@rmp.gov.my
after three months.

Kindly advise.

Kind Regards,
Wong Chun Khuen

On Tue, Mar 15, 2022 at 8:48 PM chunk Wong <wong.chunk@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sir,
Thank you for this last email message.

It is now more than three months since these four police reports against Johor immigration
officers were made.

May | know what is the latest status of these four police reports.

Kind Regards,
Wong Chun Khuen

On Fri, Jan 14, 2022 at 12:03 PM ACP Gurcharan Singh A/L Udham Singh
<gurcharan@rmp.gov.my> wrote:
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Dear Mr. Wong Chun Khuen,

Interpol Bukit Aman is taking necessary action about your report. You or your Counsel may also
email Interpol Bukit Aman for further verification.

Thank you.

ACP Gurcharan Singh
Counsellor (Liaison)

High Commission of Malaysia
Singapore
————— Original Message -----
From: chunk Wong <wong.chunk@gmail.com>
To: ACP Gurcharan Singh A/L Udham Singh <gurcharan@rmp.gov.my>
Sent: Thu, 13 Jan 2022 16:59:30 +0800 (MYT)
Subject: Re: [Automated Acknowledgement] Re: lllegal detention by Malaysia Immigration
Officer
Dear Sir,
| have not received any reply nor updates from Interpol@rmp.gov.my.
Any information from you as to why?
Kind Regards,
Wong Chun Khuen
On Wed, Jan 5, 2022 at 1:13 PM chunk Wong <wong.chunk@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sir,
Thank you for your reply.
| understand that KL will take some time to update on the status.
But at the very least, there should be an acknowledgment that RMP Bukit Aman had
received and these reports are in the system now.
| believe KL should be able to provide a reference RMP police report number so that |
can provide reference to in any upcoming legal action.
This is not a difficult request to KL, considering that | am on immigration blacklist for life
together with many unresolved Malaysia-related issues. Any unnecessary delay is
unwarranted.
Your understanding of my predicament is appreciated. Thank you.
Regards,
Wong Chun Khuen

On Thu, Dec 30, 2021 at 10:51 AM ACP Gurcharan Singh A/L Udham Singh
<gurcharan@rmp.gov.my> wrote:

Dear Mr Wong Chun Khuen,

My sincere apologies for the slow reply. Please bear with me that Interpol Bukit Aman, Kuala
Lumpur will update you soon. It may take some time and I apologize for that.

Thank you.
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ACP Gurcharan Singh
Counsellor (Liaison)
High Commission of Malaysia

Singapore

----- Original Message -----
From: chunk Wong <wong.chunk@gmail.com>
To: CONSULAR OFFICER <consular@mhc.org.sg>, ACP Gurcharan Singh A/L
Udham Singh <gurcharan@rmp.gov.my>
Cc: amnesty@amnesty.my, humanrights@suhakam.org.my, info@icj.org
Sent: Wed, 29 Dec 2021 17:51:33 +0800 (MYT)
Subject: Re: [Automated Acknowledgement] Re: lllegal detention by Malaysia
Immigration Officer
Dear Sir/Madam,
Further to my email dated 22-12-2021 on the status of these four police reports, it has
been 21 days since the police reports dated 8-12-2021 were lodged at a
Singapore police station in accordance with Mr Gurcharan's instructions.
And today is another 7 days from my last email dated 22-12-2021 to the Malaysia
Consular office and there is no acknowledgement of these police reports being lodged
with the Royal Malaysian Police (RMP). See attachment #1 for the email
acknowledgement by MHC.
From what was being informed by Mr Gurcharan, Interpol would be able to provide a
status update after one week of police reports being lodged at Singapore police
station. So even when there is no status update from Interpol, there should be some
movement in between the second and third week such as what has the RMP done
with these police reports? Have the police reports been logged into the RMP's system
and when will the investigation commences? Status updates on any movements
should be available now.
Why this investigation is important is because | have read about the case of a Nigerian
PHD student named Thomas Orhionsefe Ewansiha who died while in immigration's
custody. He was arrested and detained on 04-07-2019 even though he had a valid
student visa and he ended up dead in immigration depot.
Similarly like this Nigerian national's death that happened inside immigration depot, |
could also suffer the same fate while inside immigration depot. | had a heart attack
hospital admission in Singapore on 8-8-2018.This heart attack could possibly happen
inside the immigration depot if | have been forced to languish for don't-know-how-
many months inside the immigration depot. See attachment #2 for my heart attack
hospital admission.
It is important to have an impartial police investigation to determine those responsible
for my illegal and unconstitutional detention (12-03-2018 to 26-03-2018) and also the
extrajudicial detention (26-03-2018 to 04-04-2018).
To be fair to Royal Malaysia Police and myself, only third party independent observers
are copied on this correspondence for the purpose of transparency.
An update from the Malaysia Consular office or Mr Gurcharan Singh would be very
much appreciated.
Thank you,
Yours Sincerely,
Wong Chun Khuen
On Wed, Dec 22, 2021 at 1:16 PM chunk Wong <wong.chunk@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sir/Madam,
Following Mr Gurharan's instructions, | have made four police reports, dated 8th Dec
2021, at a Singapore Police Station.
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On the 16th Dec 2021, | sent an email to interpol@rmp.gov.my for an update of
status of reports.

And on the 17th Dec 2021, a follow-up email was sent to this Consular office.

As of today, 22nd Dec 2021, there is no status update from Interpol@rmp.gov.my .
Please advise the latest status update on these police reports.

Thank you and,

Kind Regards,

Wong Chun Khuen

On Fri, Dec 3, 2021 at 8:48 PM chunk Wong <wong.chunk@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sir/Madam,
Thank you for the email response.
2. As the case is pending for Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) and
requirements from Royal Malaysian Police (PDRM), | will await your further
instructions on how to proceed.
Thank you and,
Kind Regards,
Wong Chun Khuen

On Fri, Dec 3, 2021 at 10:57 AM CONSULAR OFFICER <consular@mhc.org.sg>
wrote:

Dear Mr Wong Chun Khuen,
Refer to your email dated 2 December 2021.

2. Your case has been referred to the Royal Malaysian Police (PDRM) and is still pending for
Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) and requirements.

3. You may also wish to liaise directly with the PDRM officer in the High Commission of
Malaysian in Singapore at gurcharan@rmp.gov.my for further enquiries pertaining to the above
matter.

Thank you.

Consular Section
High Commission of Malaysia
Singapore

On Thu, 2 Dec 2021 at 21:26, chunk Wong <wong.chunk@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sir/Madam,
Reference to the above request for an appointment at the Malaysia High
Commission to make a police report to the Royal Malaysia Police;
It has now been more than three working days without any response from the
Malaysia High Commission.
Can the Malaysia High Commission enlighten on the reason for a non-reply?
| will reiterate here that this is a matter of significant importance which
warrants your response and action on behalf of the Malaysia Government.
Why is that so? This is so because it pertains to justice and human rights of
all foreigners when they are legally allowed in Malaysia.
As you may or may not be aware, | was subjected to the laws of Malaysia
where | was put through the Malaysia Judiciary and legal system, whereby
the Judiciary extracted a conviction out of me.
In order that the Judiciary and the legal system not to be tainted with any
miscarriage of justice or travesty of justice;
1. For cases involving foreigners, foreigners must be accorded the right to
bring all case-related grievances and injustices to the attention of the
Judiciary. This is what | am humbly requesting here.
2. | would also argue that transparency before the public is being fair to all
parties (Immigration Department and myself) as | am a non-Malaysian, an
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"outsider", not one of the same kind.
On this basis, | have copied human rights NGOs, International Commission of
Jurists and including the press now as third party independent observers.
All supporting documents and proofs are re-attached for reference.
Kind Regards,
l».Daves signature1.png
Wong Chun Khuen
On Mon, Nov 29, 2021 at 6:23 PM CONSULAR OFFICER
<consular@mhc.org.sg> wrote:
Dear Sir/Mdm,
Thank you for your email.
We acknowledge receipt of your email. We will respond to you within
three working days.

For immigration matters, kindly email to immigration section at
singapore@imi.gov.my pertaining to passport and visa enquiries.

Thank you.

Best regards,

Consular Section

High Commission of Malaysia

Singapore

**This is an automated email. If you are not expecting any reply, kindly

ignore this email.**
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